APPENDIX-“A”

NOTICE REGARDING ISSUE OF OFFER OF APPOINTMENT [CAPE (A/C)

EXAM-2014]

The offer of appointment to the post of Assistant Commandant in CRPF have been
issued to the following 27 successful candidates of CAPF (Asstt. Commandant) Exam-
2014 on 09/09/2016 at their given addresses through speed post with direction to report for
training to CRPF Academy, Kadarpur, Gurgaon (Haryana) between 29/09/2016 to
02/10/2016. If offer of appointment is not received by any of these candidates till
25/09/2016, he/she may contact DIG(Pers), Directorate General, CRPF, CGO, Complex,
Lodhi Road, New Delhi in person alongwith Identity Card to obtain duplicate copy of the

offer of appointment.

S/No.

10.
11.
12.

13.

Roll No.

046304

062565

113900

011273
013300

109721
033126

210812

118216

015835

045513

009453

199936

Name

Sh. Harsimran Singh
Sandhu

Sh. Kannav Sharma
Sh. Aakash Jain

Sh. Saurav Kumar

Sh. Nair Prajit
Prabhakaran

Sh. Ravi Kumar
Sh. Anshul Gupta

Sh. Abhinaya Pratap
Singh

Sh. Ashish Vasantrao
Ghadge

Sh. Saurabh Kumar

Sh. Patil Sandeep
Pradeep

Sh. Bhagawati Charan
Chandan

Sh. Yeilwad Shrikant
Jagannath

Father’s Name

Sh. Gursharan Singh
Sandhu

Sh. Ganesh Dutt
Sharma

Sh. Vinod Kumar
Singhai

Sh. Jagdish Choudhary
Sh. Prabhakaran Nair

Sh. Satish Kumar

Sh. Kuldeep Kumar
Gupta

Sh. Rajnish Kumar

Sh. Vasantrao
Babanrao Ghadge

Sh. Surendra Nath
Pathak

Sh. Pradeep
Ramachandra Patil

Sh. Devanad Yadav

Sh. Yeilwad Jagannath
Baliram



14.
15.
16.
17.
18.

19.
20.
21.

22.
23.
24,

25.

26.
217.

162686
067313
094474
180877
044257

130523
125192
094122

007926
059902
197684

201204

171481
072907

Sh. Neeraj Wadhera
Sh. Arsh Arora

Sh. Amit Kumar
Sh. Rahul Yadav

Sh. Ghalib Mustaffa
Chaudhary

Sh. Meihuanlung Pamei
Sh. Ankit Balotia

Sh. Mayank Kumar
Singh

Sh. Praveen Kumar
Sh. Kapil Kumar

Sh. Devkate Sandeep
Jagnath

Sh. Mukesh Kumar

Sh. Venkat Raman R
Sh. Malle Sivanagaraju

Sh. S.K. Wadhera
Sh. Ish Kumar Arora
Sh. Bishnu Deo Sah
Sh. Rampal Singh

Sh. Abdul Razaq
Khatana

Sh. Ditanang Pamei
Sh. Chander Prakash

Sh. Rajeev Kumar
Singh

Sh. Daya Ram
Sh. Surjan Lal

Sh. Devkate Jagnnath
Pandurang

Sh. Shambhu Pd.
Jaiswal

Sh. Ramraj R
Sh. Malle Naganna

Sd/-(14.09.2016)

(A.V. Chauhan)
Inspector General



