APPENDIX-"A"

NOTICE REGARDING ISSUE OF OFFER OF APPOINTMENT [CAPF (A/C) <u>EXAM-2014</u>]

The offer of appointment to the post of Assistant Commandant in CRPF have been issued to the following **27 successful candidates of CAPF** (**Asstt. Commandant**) **Exam-2014** on 09/09/2016 at their given addresses through speed post with direction to report for training to CRPF Academy, Kadarpur, Gurgaon (Haryana) between 29/09/2016 to 02/10/2016. If offer of appointment is not received by any of these candidates till 25/09/2016, he/she may contact DIG(Pers), Directorate General, CRPF, CGO, Complex, Lodhi Road, New Delhi in person alongwith Identity Card to obtain duplicate copy of the offer of appointment.

S/No.	Roll No.	Name	Father's Name
1.	046304	Sh. Harsimran Singh Sandhu	Sh. Gursharan Singh Sandhu
2.	062565	Sh. Kannav Sharma	Sh. Ganesh Dutt Sharma
3.	113900	Sh. Aakash Jain	Sh. Vinod Kumar Singhai
4.	011273	Sh. Saurav Kumar	Sh. Jagdish Choudhary
5.	013300	Sh. Nair Prajit Prabhakaran	Sh. Prabhakaran Nair
6.	109721	Sh. Ravi Kumar	Sh. Satish Kumar
7.	033126	Sh. Anshul Gupta	Sh. Kuldeep Kumar Gupta
8.	210812	Sh. Abhinaya Pratap Singh	Sh. Rajnish Kumar
9.	118216	Sh. Ashish Vasantrao Ghadge	Sh. Vasantrao Babanrao Ghadge
10.	015835	Sh. Saurabh Kumar	Sh. Surendra Nath Pathak
11.	045513	Sh. Patil Sandeep Pradeep	Sh. Pradeep Ramachandra Patil
12.	009453	Sh. Bhagawati Charan Chandan	Sh. Devanad Yadav
13.	199936	Sh. Yeilwad Shrikant Jagannath	Sh. Yeilwad Jagannath Baliram

14.	162686	Sh. Neeraj Wadhera	Sh. S.K. Wadhera
15.	067313	Sh. Arsh Arora	Sh. Ish Kumar Arora
16.	094474	Sh. Amit Kumar	Sh. Bishnu Deo Sah
17.	180877	Sh. Rahul Yadav	Sh. Rampal Singh
18.	044257	Sh. Ghalib Mustaffa Chaudhary	Sh. Abdul Razaq Khatana
19.	130523	Sh. Meihuanlung Pamei	Sh. Ditanang Pamei
20.	125192	Sh. Ankit Balotia	Sh. Chander Prakash
21.	094122	Sh. Mayank Kumar Singh	Sh. Rajeev Kumar Singh
22.	007926	Sh. Praveen Kumar	Sh. Daya Ram
23.	059902	Sh. Kapil Kumar	Sh. Surjan Lal
24.	197684	Sh. Devkate Sandeep Jagnath	Sh. Devkate Jagnnath Pandurang
25.	201204	Sh. Mukesh Kumar	Sh. Shambhu Pd. Jaiswal
26.	171481	Sh. Venkat Raman R	Sh. Ramraj R
27.	072907	Sh. Malle Sivanagaraju	Sh. Malle Naganna

Sd/-(14.09.2016)

(A.V. Chauhan)
Inspector General